HERITAGE
Cooperative
MOISTURE % SHRINK DRYING/BU
UPTO 13.5 0.00% S -
13.6 TO 14.0 1.00% 0.00
14.1TO 14.5 2.00% 0.00
14.6 TO 15.0 3.00% 0.00
15.1TO 15.5 4.00% 0.00
15.6 TO 16.0 5.00% 0.00
16.1TO 16.5 6.00% 0.00
16.6 TO 17.0 7.00% 0.00
17.1TO017.5 8.00% 0.00
17.6 TO 18.0 9.00% 0.00
18.1TO 18.5 10.00% 0.00
18.6 TO 19.0 11.00% 0.10
19.1TO 19.5 12.00% 0.12
19.6 TO 20.0 13.00% 0.14
20.1TO 20.5 14.00% 0.16
20.6 TO 21.0 15.00% 0.20
21.1TO21.5 16.00% 0.25
21.6 TO 22.0 17.00% 0.30
22.1TO22.5 18.00% 0.35
22.6 TO 23.0 19.00% 0.40
23.1TO 23.5 20.00% 0.45
23.6 TO 24.0 21.00% 0.50
24.1TO 24.5 22.00% 0.55
24.6 TO 25.0 23.00% 0.60
TEST WEIGHT DISCOUNT CHARGE
65.0-60.0 S .02 Premium
59.9 TO 58.0 0.00
57.9TO57.5 0.03
57.4T057.0 0.06
56.9 TO 56.5 0.09
56.4TO 56.0 0.12
55.9TO55.5 0.15
55.4to 55.0 0.18
54,9TO 54.5 0.22
54.4TO 54.0 0.26
UNDER 54 Additional 8 cents per 1/2 point
GARLICKY (1000 GRAMS) DISCOUNT
2-6 bulbs S 0.10
7-12 bulbs 0.15
13-25 bulbs 0.25
26-50 bulbs 0.35
21-50 bulbs 0.15/each
51 & over bulbs market

M

We reserve the right to test and discount for

Vomitoxin. See Vomitoxin page for discounts.

2025 SOFT RED WHEAT DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

#2 BASE GRADE

DAMAGE CHARGE

21 to 3.0% s -

31 to 4.0% 0.00
41 to 5.0% 0.05
51 to 6.0% 0.10
6.1 to 7.0% 0.15
71 to 8.0% 0.20
81 to 9.0% 0.25
9.1 to 10.00% 0.30

over 10% Subject to Market

SMUT (250 GRAMS)

0-14 balls S 0.04
15-29 balls 0.10
30-44 balls 0.15
45-59 balls 0.25
60-75 balls 0.35

over 75 balls subject to market

0%
11
2.1
2.6
3.1
3.6
4.1
4.6
5.1
5.6
6.1
6.6
7.1
7.6
8.1
8.6

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

1.0% $
2.0%
2.5%
3.0%
3.5%
4.0%
4.5%
5.0%
5.5%
6.0%
6.5%
7.0%
7.5%
8.0%
8.5%
9.0%

SPROUT DAMAGE CHARGE

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.20
0.30
0.40
0.50
0.60
0.70
0.80
0.90
1.00
1.20
1.40
1.60

10 cents each half pt to 15%

HEATING $  0.10
WEEVIL 0.15
MUSTY 0.10
SOUR (MIN) 0.15
DOCKAGE

ALL dockage deducted from GROSS load weight

FOREIGN MATERIAL ( items such as

oats, barley, broken stems, etc;

same size as wheat)

$0.02 cents for each % or fraction,

1.1% - 5.0% Over 5.0% Subject to market
Storage and drying charges will be deducted

at time of sale.

Seller guarantees that wheat being
received will pass pure food and
drug inspection until unloaded. Until
unloaded, title remains with seller.

Wheat containing any residues of
ethylene dibromide (EDB), ethylene
dichloride (EDC), or carbon
tetrachloride (CC14) will be rejected
upon detection.

$2.00 Maximum Discount All Monetary Factors - Excluding Vomitoxin
All Data on this sheet is subject to change without notice.

Visit us online @ www.heritagecooperative.com/grain




