

## **2025 SOFT RED WHEAT DISCOUNT SCHEDULE #2 BASE GRADE**

MOISTURE	% SHRINK	DRYING/BU	DAMAGE		CHARGE	
UP TO 13.5	0.00%	\$ -	2.1 t	o 3.0%	\$ -	
13.6 TO 14.0	1.00%	0.00	3.1 t	o 4.0%	0.00	
14.1 TO 14.5	2.00%	0.00	4.1 t	o 5.0%	0.05	SPROUT DAMAGE CHARGE
14.6 TO 15.0	3.00%	0.00	5.1 t	o 6.0%	0.10	0% to 1.0% \$ -
15.1 TO 15.5	4.00%	0.00	6.1 t	o 7.0%	0.15	1.1 to 2.0% 0.00
15.6 TO 16.0	5.00%	0.00	7.1 t	o 8.0%	0.20	2.1 to 2.5% 0.05
16.1 TO 16.5	6.00%	0.00	8.1 t	o 9.0%	0.25	2.6 to 3.0% 0.10
16.6 TO 17.0	7.00%	0.00	9.1 to	10.00	0.30	3.1 to 3.5% 0.20
17.1 TO 17.5	8.00%	0.00	over 109	% Subject	to Market	3.6 to 4.0% 0.30
17.6 TO 18.0	9.00%	0.00				4.1 to 4.5% 0.40
18.1 TO 18.5	10.00%	0.00				4.6 to 5.0% 0.50
18.6 TO 19.0	11.00%	0.10	SMUT (250	GRAMS)		5.1 to 5.5% 0.60
19.1 TO 19.5	12.00%	0.12	0-14 bal	ls	\$ 0.04	5.6 to 6.0% 0.70
19.6 TO 20.0	13.00%	0.14	15-29 bal		0.10	6.1 to 6.5% 0.80
20.1 TO 20.5	14.00%	0.16	30-44 bal		0.15	6.6 to 7.0% 0.90
20.6 TO 21.0	15.00%	0.20	45-59 bal		0.25	7.1 to 7.5% 1.00
21.1 TO 21.5	16.00%	0.25	60-75 bal		0.35	7.6 to 8.0% 1.20
21.6 TO 22.0	17.00%	0.30	over 75 balls	subject t	to market	8.1 to 8.5% 1.40
22.1 TO 22.5	18.00%	0.35				8.6 to 9.0% 1.60
22.6 TO 23.0	19.00%	0.40				10 cents each half pt to 15%
23.1 TO 23.5	20.00%	0.45	HEATING		\$ 0.10	
23.6 TO 24.0	21.00%	0.50	WEEVIL		0.15	
24.1 TO 24.5	22.00%	0.55	MUSTY		0.10	
24.6 TO 25.0	23.00%	0.60	SOUR (MIN)		0.15	
TEST WEIGHT DISCOUNT CHARGE						
65.0-60.0		\$ .02 Premium	DOCKAGE			
59.9 TO 58.0		0.00	ALL dockage	deducte	d from GROSS load v	veight
57.9 TO 57.5		0.03				
57.4 TO 57.0		0.06	FOREIGN MATERIAL ( items such as			
56.9 TO 56.5		0.09	oats, barley, broken stems, etc;			
56.4 TO 56.0		0.12	same size as wheat)			
55.9 TO 55.5		0.15	\$0.02 cents for each % or fraction,			
55.4 to 55.0		0.18	1.1% - 5.0% Over 5.0% Subject to market			
54.9 TO 54.5		0.22	Storage and	drying ch	narges will be deduct	red
54.4 TO 54.0		0.26	at time of sa	le.		
		8 cents per 1/2 point				
GARLICKY (1000	•	DISCOUNT	_		t wheat being	
2-6	bulbs	\$ 0.10	received wil			
7-12	bulbs 	0.15			unloaded. Until	
13-25	bulbs	0.25	unloaded, ti	tie remai	ns with seller.	
26-50	bulbs	0.35				
21-50	bulbs	0.15/each		_	y residues of	
51 & over	bulbs	market	ethylene dik dichloride (E		EDB), ethylene	
We reserve the right to test and discount for				-	will be rejected	
Vanitaria Cas Vanitaria anno for P				, ,	•	

\$2.00 Maximum Discount All Monetary Factors - Excluding Vomitoxin

upon detection.

All Data on this sheet is subject to change without notice.

Vomitoxin. See Vomitoxin page for discounts.